
 

香港股票期權持倉限額修訂 

(由 2024 年 4 月 1 日起) 

 

尊敬的客戶： 

 

根據香港交易所通告，由 2024 年 4 月 1 日起，股票期權的持倉限額將會作出

修訂。 

 

請留意下列 17 隻股票期權合約的持倉限額將會減少，請客戶務必作出適當安排

確保其持倉完全符合修訂後的持倉限額。 

證券名稱 證券代號 HKATS 代號 
持倉限額 (合約張數) 

現時 修訂後 

吉利汽車 175 GAH 100,000 50,000 

阿里健康 241 ALH 250,000 100,000 

中信股份 267 CIT 100,000 50,000 

比亞迪電子 285 BYE 100,000 50,000 

中國中鐵 390 CRG 150,000 100,000 

創科實業 669 TIC 100,000 50,000 

中國海外發展 688 COL 100,000 50,000 

中國電信 728 CTC 250,000 200,000 

華能國際電力 902 HNP 200,000 100,000 

信義光能 968 SHL 100,000 50,000 

江西贛鋒鋰業 1772 GLI 200,000 100,000 

中遠海運 1919 COS 100,000 50,000 

中銀香港 2388 BOC 150,000 100,000 

中國鋁業 2600 ALC 150,000 50,000 

中國建材 3323 NBM 100,000 50,000 

京東健康 6618 JDH 100,000 50,000 

網易 9999 NTE 100,000 50,000 

 

有關詳情及股票期權持倉限額列表，請參閱香港交易所通告。 

 

https://www.hkex.com.hk/-/media/HKEX-Market/Services/Circulars-and-Notices/Participant-and-Members-Circulars/SEHK/2023/OPS_CS_014_23_c.pdf


 

如有查詢，歡迎隨時與閣下的客戶經理或本司客戶服務部聯絡(電話：40080 

95521/ (852) 2509 7524)。 

 

國泰君安證券(香港)有限公司 

2024 年 1 月 3 日 

 



 

 

Revised on Hong Kong Stock Option Position Limits 
(with Effect from 1 April 2024) 

 

Dear Clients, 

 

According to the HKEx Circular, the position limits of stock option classes will 

be revised with effect from 1 April 2024. 

 

Please note that the position limits of below 17 stock option classes will be 

lowered, and please take appropriate actions to ensure your positions will fully 

comply with those new position limits. 

Underlying Stock Name 
Stock 

Code 

HKATS 

Code 

Position Limit 

(Contracts) 

Current Revised 

Geely Automobile 175 GAH 100,000 50,000 

Alibaba Health 241 ALH 250,000 100,000 

CITIC 267 CIT 100,000 50,000 

BYD Electronic 285 BYE 100,000 50,000 

China Railway 390 CRG 150,000 100,000 

Techtronic Industries 669 TIC 100,000 50,000 

China Overseas Land & 

Investment 
688 COL 100,000 50,000 

China Telecom 728 CTC 250,000 200,000 

Huaneng Power 

International 
902 HNP 200,000 100,000 

Xinyi Solar 968 SHL 100,000 50,000 

Ganfeng Lithium 1772 GLI 200,000 100,000 

COSCO Shipping 1919 COS 100,000 50,000 

BOC Hong Kong 2388 BOC 150,000 100,000 

Aluminum Corporation of 

China 
2600 ALC 150,000 50,000 

China National Building 

Material 
3323 NBM 100,000 50,000 

JD Health 6618 JDH 100,000 50,000 

NetEase 9999 NTE 100,000 50,000 

 



 

For more details and the list of stock option position limits, please refer to HKEx 

Circular. 

 

Should you have any enquiries, please contact your Relationship Manager or 

Customer Service Hotline at 40080 95521/ (852) 2509-7524. 

 

Guotai Junan Securities (Hong Kong) Limited 

3 January 2024 
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